ANNUNMNL WHEANT NEWTSLETTER vV o L. 5 4.

IX. E-MAIL DIRECTORY OF SMALL GRAINS WORKERS.

These E-mail addresses are updated each year only for contributors to the current Newsletter, therefore, some addresses
may be out of date. Names followed by *® were verified with this issue of the Newsletter.

Acevedo, Alberto
Ahamed, Lal M
Akhtar, Lal H

Aldana, Fernando
Allan, Robert E
Altenbach, Susan
Altman, David
Alvarez, Juan B
Anderson, Jim M %
Anderson, Joseph M %
Anderson, Olin
Appels, Rudi
Armstrong, Ken
Aung, T

Avksentyeva, Olga A %
Babaoglu, Metin
Babu, KS

Bacon, Robert
Baenziger, P Stephen
Baker, Cheryl A
Baker, JE

Bancroft, Ian

Barnard, Anri D
Barreto, D

Barker, Susan
Bariana, Harbans
Barkworth, Mary
Bartos, Pavel

Bean, Scott R

Beazer, Curtis

Bechtel DB

Bedo, Zoltan

Bentley, Stephen
Berezovskaya, EV
Bergstrom, Gary
Berzonsky, William A
Bhagwat, SG ®
Bhatta, MR

Blake, Nancy

Blake, Tom

Blanco, Antonia
Blum, Abraham
Bockelman, Harold E %
Boggini, Gaetano
Boguslavskiy, Roman L
Borner, Andreas %
Borovskii, Genadii
Botha-Oberholster, Anna-Marie
Bowden, Robert L %
Boyd, Lesley A %
Brahma, RN

aacevedo@ung.edu.ar, aacevedo@inta.gov.ar

lal-pdl@yahoo.com
lhakhtar@yahoo.com
fernando@pronet.net.gt
allanre @mail.wsu.edu
altnbach@pw.usda.gov
dwal @cornell.edu
alvarez@unitus.it
ander319@umn.edu

janderson @purdue.edu
oandersn@pw.usda.gov
rappels@agric.wa.gov.au
armstrongkc@em.agr.ca
taung@mbrswi.agr.ca
Avksentyeva@univer.Kharkov.ua
metin_babaoglu@edirne.tagem.gov.tr
kurrrasbabu@yahoo.com
rb27412@uafsysb.uark.edu
baenzigerl @unl.edu
cbaker@pswcrl.ars.usda.gov
baker@gmprc.ksu.edu
ian.bancroft@bbsrc.ac.uk
anri@kgs| .agric.za
dbarreto@cnia.inta.gov.ar
sbarker@waite.adelaide.edu.au
harbansb@camden.usyd.edu.au
uf7107@cc.usu.edu
bartos@hb.vruv.cv
scott@gmprc.ksu.edu
cbeazer@dcwi.com
don@gmprc.ksu.edu
bedoz@buza.mgki.hu
bentleys@phibred.com
gluten@sifibr.irk.ru
gcb3@cornell.edu
berzonsk@badlands.nodak.edu
sbhagwat@barc.gov.in

IWp@nwrp.mos.com.np
nblake@montana.edu

isstb@montana.edu
blanco@afr.uniba.it

vcablm@volcani.agri.gov.il
Harold.Bockelman@ars.usda.gov
cerealicoltura@iscsal.it
bogus@ncpgru.relcom.kharkov.ua
boerner@ipk-gatersleben.de
borovskii @sifibr.irk.ru

ambothao@postino.up.ac.za
Robert.Bowden@ARS .USDA.GOV

lesley.boyd@bbsrc.ac.uk
amaljoe @rediffmail.com

INTA, Castelar, Argentina
IARI, New Delhi, India

Reg Agr Res Inst, Bahawalpur, Pakistan
ICTA, Guatemala

USDA-ARS, Pullman, WA
USDA-WRRE, Albany, CA
ISAAA—Cornell University, Ithaca, NY
Univeristy of Cérdoba, Argentina
University of Minnesota, St. Paul
Purdue University, W. Lafayette, IN
USDA-WRRE, Albany, CA

Murdoch University, Perth, Australia
AAFC-Ottawa, Ontario, Canada
AAFC-Winnipeg, Canada

Kharkov National University, Ukraine
Thrace Ag Research Institute, Turkey
Direct Wheat Research, Karnal, India
University of Arkansas, Fayetteville
University of Nebraska, Lincoln
USDA-ARS, Stillwater, OK
USDA-ARS-GMPRC, Manhattan, KS
John Innes Centre, Norwich, UK
Small Grain Institute, South Africa
INTA, Buenos Aires, Argentina

Waite, University Adelaide, Australia
PBI Cobbitty, Australia

USDA-ARS, Pullman, WA

RICP, Prague, Czech Republic
USDA-ARS-GMPRC, Manhattan, KS
AgriPro Seeds, Inc., Lafayette, IN
USDA-ARS-GMPRC, Manhattan, KS
Martonvasar, Hungary

Pioneer Hi-Bred—Frouville, France
Siberian Inst Plant Physiology, Irkutsk
Cornell University, Ithaca, NY

North Dakota State University, Fargo
Bhabha Atomic Res Center, India

Natl Wheat Research Program, Nepal
Montana State University, Bozeman
Montana State University, Bozeman
Institue of Plant Breeding, Bari, Italy
Volcani Center, Israel

USDA-ARS, Aberdeen, ID

Exp Inst Cereal Research, Italy
Kharkov Inst Plant Protection, Ukraine
IPK, Gatersleben, Germany

Siberian Inst Plant Physiology, Irkutsk
University of Pretoria, South Africa
USDA-ARS, Manhattan, KS

John Innes Centre, Norwich, UK
Indian Agric Res Inst, Wellington
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Brantestam, Agnese Kolodinska

Brendel, Volker
Brown, John S
Brammer, Sandra P
Bradova, Jane

Braun, Hans J %
Brennan, Paul
Brooks, Steven A %
Brown, Douglas
Brown, James
Brown-Guedira, Gina %
Bruckner, Phil %
Bruns, Rob
Buerstmayr, Hermann
Burd, John D

Burns, John

Busch, Robert

Byrne, Pat

Caierao, Eduardo %
Caley, MS

Cambron, Sue
Campbell, Kimberly G ®
Carillo, Jose M %
Carmona, M

Carson, Marty
Carver, Brett F %
Casada, ME
Casanova, Nicholas %
Cerana, Maria M
Chalhoub, Boulous
Chapin, Jay

Chapon, Michel *®
Chao, Shioman %
Chen, Xianming
Chhuneja, Parveen
Christiansen, Merethe
Christopher, Mandy
Chung, OK

Cisar, Gordon L %
Clark, Dale R %
Comeau, André
Condon, Tony
Contento, Alessandra
Costa, Jose M %
Couture, Luc
Cowger, Cristina %
Czarnecki, E
Daggard, Grant
Datta, Dibendu %
Davydov, VA

Das, Bikram K

Del Duca, Fabio

Del Duca, Leo JA
Delibes, A

del Moral, J.
Dempster, RE

de Sousa, Cantido NA

agnese.kolodinska@nordgen.org
vbrendel @iastate.edu
john.brown@nre.vic.gov.au
sandra@cnpt.embrapa.br
bradova@hb.vurv.cz

H.J Braun@cgiar.org
paulb@qdpit.sth.dpi.qld.gov.au
steven.brooks@ars.usda.gov
dbrown@em.agr.ca
jbrown@bbsrc.ac.uk
Gina.Brown-Guedira@ ARS .USDA.GOV
bruckner@montana.edu

rbruns @frii.com
buerst@ifa-tulln.ac.at
jdburd@pswcrl.ars.usda.gov
burnsjw@wsu.edu
Robert.H.Busch-1@umn.edu
pbyrne@]amar.colostate.edu
caierao@cnpt.embrapa.br
margo@gmprc ksu.edu
sue_cambron@entm.purdue.edu

kim.garland-campbell@ ARS .USDA .GOV

josem.carrillo@upm.es
mcarmona@sion.com.ar
mcarson@umn.edu
brett.carver@okstate.edu
casada@gmprc .ksu.edu
nicocasanova@hotmail.com
macerana@agro.uncor.edu
chalhoub@evry.inra.fr
jchapin@clustl .clemson.edu
michel-chapon@wanadoo fr
chaos@fargo.ars.usda.gov
xianming@mail.wsu.edu
pchhuneja@rediffmail.com
mjc@sejet.com
Mandy.Christopher@dpi.qld.gov.au
okchung@gmprc .ksu.edu
rsi.gordon@comecast.net
dclark @westbred.com
comeaua@agr.gc.ca
Tony.Condon@csiro.au
acl153@mail.cfs le.ac.uk
costaj@umd.edu
couturel.stfoyres stfoy@agr.gc.ca
christina_cowger@ncsu.edu
eczarnecki@mbrswi.agr.ca
creb@usg.edu.au
dd221004 @hotmail.com
gluten @sifibr.irk.ru
bkdas@magnum barc.ernet.in
f.dd@ibestvip.com.br
leodelduca@gmail .com
adelibes @bit.etsia.upm.es
moral@inia.es
rdempster@aibonline.org
cantidio@cnpt.embrapa.br

Nordic Gene Bank, Alnarp, Sweden
Towa State University, Ames

Victorian Inst Dryland Agric, Australia
EMBRAPA, Passo Fundo, Brazil
RICP, Prague, Czech Republic
CIMMYT, México

Queensland Wheat Res Inst, Australia
USDA-ARS, Stuttgart, Arkansas
AAFC-Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
JI Centre, Norwich, UK

USDA-ARS, Raliegh, NC

Montana State University, Bozeman
AgriPro Wheat, Berthoud, CO

IFA, Tulln, Austria

USDA-ARS, Stillwater, OK
Washington State University, Pullman
USDA-ARS, St. Paul, MN

Colorado State University, Ft. Collins
EMBRAPA-Trigo, Passo Fundo, Brazil
USDA-ARS-GMPRC, Manhattan, KS
Purdue University, W. Lafayette, IN
USDA-ARS, Pullman, WA

Univ Politécnica de Madrid, Spain
University of Buenos Aires, Argentina
USDA-ARS, St. Paul, MN

Oklahoma State University, Stillwater
USDA-ARS-GMPRC, Manhattan, KS
University of Cérdoba, Argentina
Cordoba National University, Argentina
INRA, Evry, France

Clemson University

Bourges, France

USDA-ARS, Fargo, ND

USDA-ARS, Pullman, WA

Punjab Agric Univ, Ludhiana, India
Sojet Plantbreeding, Denmark

Leslie Res Centre, Toowomba, Australia
USDA-ARS-GMPRC, Manhattan, KS

Western Plant Breeders, Bozeman, MT
AAFC-Ste-Foy, Quebec, Canada
CSIRO, Canberra, Australia

University of Leicester, UK

University of Maryland, College Park
AAFC-Ste-Foy, Quebec, Canada

North Carolina State University, Raleigh
AAFC-Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
Univ of Southern Queensland, Australia
Directorate of Wheat Research, India
Siberian Inst Plant Physiology, Russia
Bhaba Atomic Res Cen, Mumbai, India
EMBRAPA, Brazil

EMBRAPA, Brazil

Univ Politécnica de Madrid, Spain
Junta de Extramadura Servicio, Spain
Amer Inst Baking, Manhattan, KS
EMBRAPA, Brazil
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DePauw, Ron
Devos, Katrien
Dion, Yves
Dill-Macky, Ruth
Dotlacil, Ladislav
Dolezel, Jaroslav
Dorlencourt, Guy
Dowell, Floyd E
Dreccer, F
Druzhin, AE %

du Toit, Andre %
Dubcovsky, Jorge %
Dubin, Jesse
Dubois, Maria E
Dubuc, Jean-Pierre
Dundas, Ian
Dunphy, Dennis
Dvorak, Jan
Eastwood, Russell
Edge, Benjamin ®
Edwards, Ian
Egorov, Tsezi ®
Elias, Elias %
Elliott, Norman C
Endo, Takashi R
Evseeva, Nina V
Faberova, Iva
Fahima, Tzion
Faris, Justin D %
Fazekas, Mikl6s
Fedak, George
Federov, AK
Feldman, Moshe
Fellers, John P %
Feuillet, Catherine
Fox, Paul
Fogelman Jr, J Barton
Frank, Robert W
Fritz, Alan K %
Friebe, Bernd
Fuentes-Davila, Guillermo
Gaido, Zulema
Gale, Mike

Garvin, David %
Giese, Henriette
Gil, S Patricia
Gilbert, Jeannie
Gill, Bikram S *
Giroux, Mike

Gitt, Michael
Glyanko, AK
Gonzalez-de-Leon, Diego
Gooding, Rob
Goodwin, Steve
Gothandam, KM
Grabelnych, Olga I %
Grausgruber, Heinrich

depauw @em.agr.ca
kdevos@uga.edu
yves.dion@cerom.qc.ca
ruthdm@puccini.crl.umn.edu
dotlacil@hb.vurv.cz
dolezel@ueb.cas.cz
dorlencourt@phibred.com
floyd.dowell@gmprc ksu.edu
fernanda.dreccer@nre.vic.gov.au
alex_druzhin@mail.ru
andre.dutoit@pannar.co.za
jdubcovsky@ucdavis.edu
JDubin@cimmyt.mx
mdubois@agro.uncor.edu
jeanpierredubuc45 @hotmail .com
idundas@waite.adelaide.edu.au
dennis.j.dunphy @monsanto.com
jdvorak@ucdavis.edu
russell.eastwood@nre.vic.gov.au
bedge@clemson.edu
edstar@iinet.net.au
ego@mx.ibch.ru
Elias.Elias@ndsu.nodak.edu
nelliott@ag.gov

endo@kais kyoto-u.ac.jp
nina@ibppm.sgu.ru
faberova@genbank.vurv.cz

rabi3 10@haifauvm.bitnet
justin.faris@ndsu.nodak.edu
forizsne @dateki.hu
fedakga@em.agr.ca
meraserv@mega.ru
Ipfeld@weizmann.weizmann.ac.il
jpf@pseru.ksu.edu

catherine feuillet@clermont.inra.fr
pfox@alphac.cimmyt.mx
jbarton@ipa.net

frankr@idea.ag.uiuc.edu
akf@ksu.edu

friebe @ksu.edu

g fuentes@cgiar.org
zulgaido@agro.uncor.edu
gale@bbsrc.ac.uk

Garvi007 @umn_.edu
h.giese@risoe.dk
patrigil@agro.uncor.edu
jgilbert.winres . winnipeg2 @agr.gc.ca
bsgill@ksu.edu

mgiroux @montana.edu
mgitt@pw.usda.gov
ustaft@sifibr.irk.ru
dgdeleon@alphac.cimmyt.mx
rgooding@magnus.acs.ohio-state.edu
goodwin@btny.purdue.edu
gothandam @yahoo.com
grolga@sifibr.irk.ru
grausgruber@ipp.boku.ac.at

AAFC-Swift Current

University of Georgia, Athens
CEROM, Quebec, Canada

University Of Minnesota, St. Paul
RICP, Prague, Czech Republic

Inst Exp Bo, Olomouc, Czech Republic
Pioneer Hi-bred—Frouville France
USDA-ARS-GMPRC, Manhattan, KS
Victorian Inst Dryland Agric, Australia
Agric Res Inst SE Reg, Saratov, Russia
PANNAR Res, South Africa

Univesity of California, Davis
CIMMYT, Mexico

Cordoba National University, Argentina
Cap-Rouge, Quebec, Canada
University of Adelaide, Australia
Monsanto Corp., Lafayette, IN
Univesity of California, Davis
Victorian Inst Dryland Agric, Australia
Clemson University, SC

Edstar Genetics Pty Ltd, Australia
Shemyakin Ovchinnikov Inst, Moscow
North Dakota State University, Fargo
USDA-ARS, Stillwater, OK

Kyoto University, Japan

Saratov St Agrarian Univ, Russia
RICP, Prague, Czech Republic
University of Haifa, Israel
UDSA-ARS-NCRL, Fargo, ND
Karcag Research Institute, Hungary
AAFC, Ottawa, Ontario

Russian Univ People Friend, Moscow
Weizmann Institute, Rehovot, Israel
USDA-ARS, Manhattan, KS
INRA—-Clermont-Ferrand, France
CIMMYT-Mexico

AgriPro Seeds, Inc., Jonesboro, AK
University of Illinois, Urbana

Kansas State University, Manhattan
Kansas State University, Manhattan
CIMMYT-Mexico

University of Cérdoba, Argentina

JI Centre, Norwich, UK

USDA-ARS, St. Paul, MN

Risoe National Lab, DK

University of Cérdoba, Argentina
AAFC, Winnipeg, Canada

Kansas State University, Manhattan
Montana State University, Bozeman
USDA-ARS-WRRC, Albany, CA
Siberian Inst Pl Physio Biochem, Russia
CIMMYT-Mexico

Ohio State University, Wooster

Purdue University, W. Lafayette, IN
Bharathiar University, Coimbatore, India
Siber Inst Plant Physiol, Irkutsk, Russia
Univ of Agriculture Sciences, Vienna
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Graham, W Doyce
Graybosch, Bob ®
Greenstone, Matthew H
Grienenberger, Jean M
Griffey, Carl %
Griffin, Bill

Groeger, Sabine
Guenzi, Arron
Guidobaldi, Héctor A
Gupta, Pushpendra K %
Gustafson, Perry %
Gutin, Alexander
Haber, Steve
Haghparast, Reza
Haley, Scott *®
Hancock, June
Harrison, Steve
Harder, Don

Hart, Gary E

Hassan, Amjad
Hays, Dirk B

Hayes, Pat

He, Zhonghu *®
Hearnden, PR

Hede, Arne R
Henzell, Bob
Hershman, Don
Heslop-Harrison, JS (Pat)
Hoffman, David
Hohmann, Uwe
Hoisington, David ®
Hole, David

Howes, Neil
Hubbard, JD

Huber, Don M

Hucl, Pierre

Huerta, Julio %
Hughes, Mark E %
Hulbert, Scot %
Hunger, Robert
Ibrahim, Amir

Isaac, Peter G

Isafa, Juan A %
Jacquemin, Jean
Jamali, Karim Dino ®
Jelic, Miodrag

Jia, Jizeng

Jiang, Guo-Liang
Jin, Yue ®

Johnson, Doug
Johnson, Jerry
Johnston, Paul

Jones, Steven S
Joppa, Leonard
Jordan, Mark
Kalaiselvi, G
Karabayev, Muratbek

dgraham@clustl .clemson.edu
Bob.Graybosch@ars.usda.gov
mgreenstone @pswecrl.ars.usda.gov
grienen@medoc.u-strasbg fr
cgriffey@vt.edu

griffinw @lincoln.cri.nz
probstdorfer.saatzucht@netway.at
acg@mail .pss.okstate.edu
guidobaldi@uol.com.ar
pkgupta36@gmail.com
gustafsonp@missouri.edu
agutin@myriad.com
shaber.winres.winnipeg2 @agr.gc.ca
rezahaghparast@yahoo.com
scott.haley@colostate.edu
june.hancock @seeds.Novartis.com
sharris@lsuvm.sncc.lsu.edu
dharder@mbrswi.agr.ca
ghart@acs.tamu.edu
amjadhassan@mzx1.cc ksu.edu
dhays@ag.gov
hayesp@css.orst.edu

z.he @CGIAR.ORG
phillippa.hearden@nre.vic.gov.au
a.hede@cgiar.org
bobh@qdpit.sth.dpi.gld.gov.au
dhershman@ca.uky.edu

phh4 @mail.cfs le.ac.uk
A03dhoffman@attmail.com

Clemson University, SC

USDA-ARS, Lincoln, NE
USDA-ARS, Stillwater, OK
University of Strasberg, France
Virginia Tech, Blacksburg

DSIR, New Zealand

Probstdorfer Saatzucht, Austria
Oklahoma State University, Stillwate
Univrsity of Cérdoba, Argentina

Ch. Charan Singh Univ, Meerut, India
USDA-ARS, University of Missouri
Myriad Genetics, Salt Lake City, UT
AAFC, Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
TIARI, New Delhi, India

Colorado State University, Ft. Collins
Novartis Seeds Inc., Bay, AR
Louisiana State University, Baton Rouge
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Texas A & M Univ, College Station
COMSATS Inst Inf Tech, Pakistan
USDA-ARS, Stillwater, OK

Oregon State University, Corvallis
Chinese Acad Agric Sciences, Beijing
Victorian Inst Dryland Agric, Australia
CIMMYT-Turkey, Ankara

Warwick, Queensland, AU

University of Kentucky, Lexington
University of Leicester, UK
USDA-ARS, Aberdeen, ID

uhemail @botanik biologie unimuenchen.de Botanical Institute, Munich, Germany

D .Hoisington@cgiar.org
dhole@mendel.usu.edu
nhowes@mbrswi.agr.ca

john @ gmprc ksu.edu
huber@btny.purdue.edu
hucl@sask.usask.ca
JHUERTA @CGIAR.ORG
markh@umn.edu
scot_hulbert@wsu.edu
rmh@okstate.edu
amir_ibrahim@sdstate.edu
mbnis@segnet.dl.ac.uk
juanandresisaia@hotmail.com
stamel @fsagx.ac.be
karimdino2001@yahoo.co.in
miodrag@knez.uis kg.ac.yu
jzjla@mail .caas.net.cn
dzx@njau.edu.cn
yvuejin@umn.edu
djohnson@ca.uky.edu
jjohnson@¢griffin.uga.edu
paulj@qdpit.sth.dpi.qld.gov.au
joness@wsuvm|1.csc.wsu.edu
joppa@badlands.nodak.edu
mcjordan@agr.gc.ca
kalaipugal @rediffmail.com
mkarabayev@astel kz

CIMMYT-Mexico

Utah State University, Logan
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
USDA-ARS-GMPRC, Manhattan, KS
Purdue University, W. Lafayette, IN
University of Saskatchewan, Canada
CIMMYT, México
USDA-ARS-CDL, St. Paul, MN
Washington State University, Pullman
Oklahoma State University, Stillwater
South Dakota State Univ, Brookings
Nickerson Biocem, UK

University of Cérdoba, Argentina
Cra-Gembloux, Belgium

Nuclear Institute Agriculture, Pakistan
ARI Center Small Grains, Yugoslavia
Chinese Academy of Sciences, Beijing
Nanjing Agricultural University, China
USDA-ARS, St. Paul, MN

University of Kentucky, Lexington
University of Georgia, Griffin
Warwick, Queensland, AU
Washington State University, Pullman
USDA-ARS, Fargo, ND

AAFC, Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
Bharathiar Univ, Coimbatore, India
CIMMYT, Kazakhstan
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Karow, Russell S %
Karsai, I1diko
Kasha, Ken
Keefer, Peg

Keller, Beat
Khusnidinov, ShK
Kianian, Sharyiar
Kidwell, Kim
Kindler, S Dean
Kirkham, MB %
Kisha, Theodore
Kishii, Masahiro %
Klatt, Art %
Kleinhofs, Andy
Knezevic, Desimir
Koebner, Robert
Koemel, John Butch
Koenig, Jean %
Kokhmetova, Alma
Kolb, Fred %
Kolesnichenko, AV
Kolmer, Jim
Koppel, R

Korol, Abraham
Kovalenko, ED
Krasilovets, Yuri G
Krenzer, Gene
Kronstad, Warren E
Krupnov, VA
Kudirka, Dalia
Kudryavtseva, TG
Kuhr, Steven L
Kumar, Jagdish %
Kuraparthy, Vasu %
Kuzmina, Natalia
Kuzmenko, NV %
Kyzlasov, VG
Lafferty, Julia
Lagudah, Evans
Lankevich, SV
Léang, Lész16
Langridge, Peter
Lapitan, Nora LV %
Lapochkina, Inna F
Laskar, Bill

Leath, Steve
Leonard, Kurt J
Leroy, Philippe
Lekomtseva, Svetlana N
Lewis, Hal A
Lewis, Silvina

Li, Wanlong %
Line, RF

Liu, Dajun

Lively, Kyle
Lobachev, Yuri V %
Long, David %

russell.s karow @oregonstate.edu
karsai @buza.mgki.hu
kkasha@crop.uoguelph.ca

peg_keefer@entm.purdue.edu
bkeller@botinst.unizh.ch

ustaft@sifibr.irk.ru
s kianian@ndsu.nodak .edu
kidwell @wsu.edu

sdkindler@pswcrl.ars.usda.gov
mbk@ksu.edu

tkisha@dept.agry.purdue.edu
m kishii@CGIAR.ORG
aklatt@okstate.edu
coleco@bobcat.csc.wsu.edu

deskok@knez.uis kg.ac.yu
mockbeggars@gmail.com
jbk@soilwater.agr.okstate.edu
koenig@clermont.inra fr

kalma@ippgb.academ.alma-ata.su
f-kolb@uiuc.edu

akol@sifibr.irk.ru

jkolmer@umn.edu
Reine.Koppel @jpbi.ce
rabi309 @haifauvm.bitnet
kovalenko@vniif.rosmail.com
ncpgru@kharkov.ukrtel .net

egk@agr.okstate.edu
kronstaw @css.orst.edu

alex_dr@renet.com.ru
KUDIRKAD®@agr.gc.ca
ustaft@sifibr.irk.ru
slkuhr@ccmail.monsanto.com

jagdish_jkumar@yahoo.co.in
vasu_kuraparthy @ncsu.edu
natakuzmina@yandex.ru
ppi@kharkov.ukrtel.net
norma-tm@legion-net.ru
lafferty@edv1 .boku.ac.at
e.lagudah@pi.csiro.au
laser@sifibr.irk.ru

langl @mail.mgki.hu
plangridge@waite.adelaide.edu.au
nlapitan@Jamar.colostate.edu
lapochkina@chat.ru
laskarb@phibred.com
steven_leath@ncsu.edu
kurtl@puccini.crl.umn.edu

leroy@valmont.clermont.inra fr
lekom37 @mail.ru

halewi@ccmail.monsanto.com
slewis@cirn.inta.gov.ar

wli@ ksu.edu

rline@wsu.edu

djliu@publicl .ptt.js.cn
livelyk@phibred.com

bio@sgau.ru
davidl@umn.edu

Oregon State University, Corvallis
ARI, Martonvasar, Hungary

University of Guelph, Canada

Purdue University, West Lafayette, IN
University of Zurich, Switzerland
Irkutsk State Agric Univ, Irkutsk, Russia
North Dakota State University, Fargo
Washington State University, Pullman
USDA-ARS, Stillwater, OK

Kansas State University, Manhattan
Purdue University, W. Lafayette, IN
CIMMYT, Mexico

Oklahoma State University, Stillwater
Washington State University, Pullman
ARI Center Small Grains, Yugoslavia
Norwich, UK

Oklahoma State University, Stillwater
INRA, Clermont-Ferrand, France
Kazakh Research Institute of Agriculture
University Of Illinois, Urbana

Siberian Inst Plant Physiology, Irkutsk
USDA-ARS, St. Paul, MN

Jogeva Plant Breeding Institute, Estonia
University of Haifa

Russian Res Inst Phytopath, Moscow
Inst Plant Production, Karkiv, Ukraine
Oklahoma State University, Stillwater
Oregon State University, Corvallis
Agric Res Inst SE Reg, Saratov, Russia
AAFC, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada
Irkutsk State Agric Univ, Irkutsk, Russia
Hybritech—-Mt. Hope, KS

Directorate of Wheat Research, India
North Carolina State University, Raleigh
Omsk State Pedagogical Univ, Russia
Plant Production Institute, Ukraine
ARI, Moscow, Russia

Saatzucht Donau, Austria

CSIRO, Australia

Siberian Inst Plant Physiology, Russia
HAAS, Martonvasar, Hungary
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